Vehicle Access and Parking 

5. A maximum of thirty-eight (38) marked parking spaces must be provided and maintained on 

site, and event-related parking must not occur in the road reserve or on adjacent roads. 

5.1 For any event where more than one hundred and five (>105) guests are expected, a Transport 
Management Plan (TMP) must be prepared and implemented, with a TMP template held on file 
and event-specific details completed at least three (3) working days prior to the event and 
available on site. Each TMP must, as a minimum, provide for: